Applicability of traditional electrical
techniques on chloride resistance
assessment of GGBS concrete
mixtures
Lizarazo-Marriaga, J. , Claisse, P.A. and Ganjian, E.
Published version deposited in CURVE May 2013
Original citation & hyperlink:
Lizarazo-Marriaga, J. , Claisse, P.A. and Ganjian, E. (2010). Applicability of traditional

Mix design
 Samples of OPC and GGBS were cast using different levels of GGBS replacement (0, 10 30, 50
and 60%). The mixes were designed using two water-binder ratios (0.40 and 0.50) and were
cured in wet conditions for all cases for more than 90 days.
Table 1.  Mix Design
Binder [kg/m
3
] Water Sand Gravel
# Mix Prop. W/B OPC GGBS Total Kg/m
3
 Kg/m
3
 Kg/m
3
1 O5-A 100%OPC 0.49 394 0 394 193 692 988
2 OG5-10-A 90%OPC+10%GGBS 0.49 355 39 394 193 691 987
3 OG5-30-A 70%OPC+30%GGBS 0.49 276 118 394 193 690 986
4 OG5-50-A 50%OPC+50%GGBS 0.49 197 197 394 193 690 985
5 O4-B 100%OPC 0.4 400 0 400 160 705 1058
6 O5-B 100%OPC 0.5 400 0 400 200 664 995
7 OG4-30-B 70%OPC+30%GGBS 0.4 280 120 400 160 704 1055
8 OG4-50-B 50%OPC+50%GGBS 0.4 200 200 400 160 702 1054
9 OG5-30-B 70%OPC+30%GGBS 0.5 280 120 400 200 662 993
10 OG5-50-B 50%OPC+50%GGBS 0.5 200 200 400 200 661 991
RESULTS AND DISCUSION
For the GGBS mixes cast the transient current and the transient membrane potential were
measured during the ASTM C1202 electrochemical test, additionally, the total charge and
measured the AC electrical resistivity were measured for all the mixes. The transport related